
Title: Meeting on Preparing Outline Plan for Quality Improvement Summit in Bangladesh

Venue: DGHS (New Building) Conference Room

Date: 17 November 2019

Sl. No. Name of Participants Designation Organization Contact Email

1 Dr. Arif Mahmud Head of Medical Servises 1713099675 arif.mahamud@dr20110dhaka.com

2 Minara Chowdhury Sr. Clinical Advisor QI IHI/MaMoni 1700779600 minara.chowdhury@savethechildren.org

3 Prof. Dr. Zahidul Hasan Consultant Square Hospital 1819197339 zahidul@squarehospital.com

4 Dr. Simeen  M. Akhtar Sr.MED.DIR Praava Health 1731781990 sakhtar@praavahealth.com

5 Dr. Mursheda Akther Consultant Asgar Ali Hospital 1718258893 drmurshedaakter@gmail.com

6 Dr. Muhammod Hussain 

Choudhury

Director Marie Stopes Bangladesh 1819213357 mhc@mariestored.bd.org

7 Dr. S. A. J. Md. Musa Senior Advisor UNFPA 1819487770 symusa@unfpa.org 

8 Dr. Nasima Kamal HO UNICEF 1817535948 nkamal@unicef.org

9 Dr. Umme Hany Director QA & QI USAID 1715127862 uhany@auhoproject.org

10 Manish Barai CFO & Quality Manager Samorita Hospital Ltd 1773212378 manish.bd45@gmail.com

11 Md. Mahbub Hassan Jr. Consultant Popular Dhanmondi 1711909616 mahbub317@yahoo.com

12 Md. Asadur Rahman Jr. Consultant Popular Diagnostic 

Dhanmondi

1819294946 rahmanmdasadur@gmail.com

13 Dr. Pranab Kumar Roy Attached Officer QIS, DGHS 1817117868 dr.proy@yahoo.com

14 Dr. Mohammad Afzalur 

Rahman

Attached Officer QIS, DGHS 1731884496 drafzalur1981@gmail.com

15 Dr. Mohammad Nazmul 

Haque

Attached offacer QIS, DGHS 1716590703 nazdr0909@gmail.com

16 MD. Tajul Islam Consultant QIS, DGHS 1913384118 tajul.islam1@savethechildren.org 

17 Dr. Md. Harun or Rashid Consultant QIS, DGHS 1712152032 harun.rashid1@savethechildren.org

18 Dr. Ashish Kumar Saha Consultant QIS DGHS 1711535154 aksaha@mis.dghs.gov.bd
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